

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2017

Shri.dinkar Mahadu Mali .....Appellant

V/S

Shri.tatoba Kisan Mali .....Respondent

Mr.Yogesh Morbale i/by Umesh R Mankapure, for Appellant  
None for Respondent.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED, J**

**DATE : 31st October, 2017**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the appellant, Stand over  
to 14.11.2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**