

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2017**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

Mr. Yogesh Morbale I/by. Umesh R. Mankapure for Appellant.

None for Respondents.

----

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2017**

**P.C.:**

1. The learned Counsel Mr. Morbale submits that Advocate on record is not available today. Hence, he requires some time.

2. On his request, Registry is directed to place the matter on board on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2018.

3. It is made clear that this Court has not granted any ad-interim relief in favour of the Appellant.

4. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2018.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**