

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1568 OF 2017
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017.**

Dinkar Mali ... appellant.
V/s.
Tatoba K. Mali and ors ... Respondents

Mr. R. A. Naik i/by Umesh R. Mankapure, for the
appellant.

Mr. Aditya S. Desai, for respondent Nos. 1, 2B and 3.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18th JULY, 2018.

P.C. :

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, at
whose instance the matter was circulated, stand over to 9th August,
2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]