

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017

Shri. Dinkar Mahadu Mali & Ors. ...Appellants

Vs.

Tatoba Kisan Mali (decd.) thru' ...Respondents
LRs Hirabai Tatoba Mali & Ors.

Mr. Swapnil Telang i/by Mr. Umesh Mankapure for
Appellants.

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE: 6th DECEMBER, 2022**

P.C.:

- 1.** Place the Second Appeal on board for admission on **9th January, 2023.**

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)