

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017.

Shri.Dinkar Mahadu Mali

Appellant.

Versus

Shri.Tatoba Kisan Mali & Ors.

...Respondents.

*Mr. Rahul Kasbekar i/b Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik for the appellant.
Mr. Arun R. Mali-Respondent No.3C.3.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 2nd April, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Respondent No.3C.3 appears in person and seeks time to engage a lawyer.
2. Office noting indicates that as regards the other proposed legal heirs the notice is awaited.
3. At the request of respondent Nos.3C.3, stand over to **30th April 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]