

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1568 OF 2017  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2017  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13775 OF 2023**

Shri Dinkar Mahadu Mali ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Shri Tatoba Kisan Mali ... Respondent

Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik h/f. Mr. Umesh R. Mankapure, for Appellant.

Mr. Vishwanath Patil, for Respondent Nos. 2A, 2B, 2C and 2D.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2024**

**ORDER:**

1. Await service. Office is directed to place on record the service report of the notice issued to the respondent in Interim Application No. 13775 of 2023.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will take inspection of the original record and find out whether the notices are served or not.
3. Stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2024. To be listed under the caption for 'direction'.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**