

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1568 OF 2017  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13775 OF 2023  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017**

Dinkar Mahadu Mali ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Tatoba Kisan Mali ... Respondent

Mr. H. S. Shinde i/b Bhushan Mandlik for Appellant/Applicant.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> JULY 2024**

**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to verify whether all the respondents are served and take steps with regard to the unserved respondents. At his request, stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> July 2024.
2. To be listed under the caption "for directions".

MANGALTAI  
JAYWANT  
JADHAV  
Digitally  
signed by  
MANGALTAI  
JAYWANT  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2024.07.06  
15:37:17  
+0530

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**