

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13775 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1568 OF 2017
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 798 OF 2017**

Shri Dinkar Mahadu Mali ... Appellant

Vs.

Shri Tatoba Kisan Mali ... Respondent

Mr. Bhooshan R. Mandlik for the Appellant/Applicant.

Ms. Nidhi Chavan i/b. Mr. Vishwanath Patil for Respondent Nos. 1A, 1B and 1C.

Mr. Aditya S. Desai for Respondent nos. 1, 2B and 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 30th JULY 2024

ORDER :

1. This interim application is shared on the drive, however, there is a lot of confusion with regard to the office remarks as to whether the notice of Interim Application No. 13775 of 2023 are served upon the respondents or not. The hard copies of the farad sheet placed before me does not even contain the last order passed by me in the Interim Application. There is difference in the remarks on the farad sheet and the causelist.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant relies upon note no. 7 on the causelist and submits that notice of the Interim Application is served upon the respondents. However, point no. 7 is the remark in the Second Appeal and not in the Interim Application.
3. Office is directed to place all the hard copies of farad sheets of the interim application.
4. Office is further directed to prepare proper notes before placing matters before the court.
5. Stand over to 20th August 2024. To be listed under the caption "For Directions"
6. Copy of this order to be forwarded to the learned Registrar (Judicial-I) for information and necessary action.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]