

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.22297 OF 2025**

Dinkar Mahadu MaliAppellant

Vs.

Tatoba Kisan Mali,
Since Deceased Through LRs. & Ors.Respondents

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan (Through VC) i/b. Mr. Bhushan Mandlik, for
the Appellant.

Mr. Vishwanath Patil (Through VC) with Mr. Someshwar Wali, Ms.
Asmita Killedar, for the Respondent Nos.1a, 2a,2b,2c,3b,3c(1),3c(2),
3c(3) & 3d.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 21st NOVEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week from
today.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally signed
by RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.11.24
20:27:38
+0530