

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.798 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1568 OF 2017**

Dinkar Mahadu Mali .....Appellant  
Vs.  
Tatoba Kisan Mali,  
Since Deceased Through LRs. & Ors. ....Respondents.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.  
DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**PC.:-**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over on **11<sup>th</sup> June 2026**.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**